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C I J K L M
TWO RIVERS HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION
Balance Sheet

ASSETS 12/31/23 12/31/24
Current Assets:
Bank Account- Operating 155,540 126,728
Bank Account- Reserve 147,815 148,166

Total Cash in Bank 303,355 274,894

Accounts Receivable 35,130 14,077
Other Receivables 0 0
Allowance for Doubtful Accounts (9,206) (3,840)

  TOTAL ASSETS 329,279 285,131

LIABILITIES & NET ASSETS
Liabilities:
Accounts Payable 123,852 132,947

Total Liabilities 123,852 132,947

Net Assets
Working Capital Reserve 33,570 50,895
Fund Balance 171,857 101,289

  Total Net Assets 205,427 152,184

  Total Liabilities & Net Assets 329,279 285,131
No assurance is provided on these financial statements; 
substantially all disclosures required by GAAP omitted.
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C I J K L M N O P
TWO RIVERS HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION
STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND CHANGED IN FUND BALANCE
BUDGET, ACTUAL AND FORECAST FOR THE PERIODS INDICATED

Cal Yr 12 Mo 12 Mo Cal Yr
Cal Yr 2024 Variance Cal Yr Ended Ended Variance 2025

12/31/2023 Adopted Favorable 2024 12/31/24 12/31/24 Favorable Approved
Actual Budget (Unfavor) Forecast Actual Budget (Unfavor) Budget

Properties 261 261 - 261 261

Assessments per Property Per Month 75.00$           75.00$       75.00$       72.00
0% -4%

Revenues
Total Assessments 234,825 234,900 - 234,900 234,900 234,900 0 225,504
Compliance Fines 0 1,000 - 1,000 0 1,000 (1,000) 1,000
Late Fees and Other Income 17,647 12,000 - 12,000 8,870 12,000 (3,130) 12,000
Interest Income 560 400 140            540 519 400 119 400
Title Prep Fees 1,500 3,000 (2,000)        1,000 900 3,000 (2,100) 1,500
DRB Reimbursable 0 - 0 0 0 0
Total Revenues 254,532 251,300 (1,860) 249,440 245,189 251,300 (6,111) 240,404

General and Admin Expenditures
Community Assn Mgmt/Accounting/Admin 23,276 27,371 (8,629)        36,000 37,655 27,371 (10,284) 37,800
Covenant Enforcement (Incl in MD Cost Reimb) 0 0 - 0 0 0 0
Legal 495 1,000 - 1,000 599 1,000 401 1,050
Monthly Assessment Billings 13,300 14,465 - 14,465 15,022 14,465 (556) 15,188
Insurance 2,259 2,327 63 2,264 2,264 2,327 63 2,377
Bank Fees 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0
Website Maintenance 980 500 - 500 22 500 478 1,000
Office Expenses and Misc. 1,221 1,000 - 1,000 1,684 1,000 (684) 1,000
Bad Debt Expense 0 0 - 0 (5,366) 0 5,366 0
Misc 0 0
Metro District Cost Reimbursement 92,416 81,655 (967) 82,622 76,433 81,655 5,222 24,699
Contingency 5,000 5,000 0 5,000 5,000 5,000

Total General & Admin Expenditures 133,946 133,318 (4,533) 137,851 128,314 133,319 5,005 88,115

Operating Expenditures
Landscaping & Irrigation 100,380 121,506 18,632       102,874 102,874 121,506 18,632 117,120
Weeding & Fertilization Program 11,813 12,247 (3,465)        15,711 15,711 12,247 (3,465) 16,497
Repairs and Maintenance 0 5,000 5,000         0 0 5,000 5,000 5,000
Community Picnic/Events 0 2,000 2,000         0 0 2,000 2,000 4,000
Other Projects (Park '24) 6,547 50,000 282            49,718 51,533 50,000 (1,533) 10,000

Total Operating Expenses 118,739 190,753 22,449 168,304 170,118 190,753 20,634 152,617

Total Expenditures 252,686 324,071 17,916 306,155 298,432 324,071 25,639 240,731

Revenue Over (Under ) Expenditures 1,847 (72,771) 16,056 (56,715) (53,243) (72,771) 19,528 (327)

Beginning Fund Balance 170,011 139,494 32,364 171,857 171,857 139,494 32,364 115,143

Ending Fund Balance 171,857 66,723 48,420 115,143 101,289 66,722 51,892 114,816
No assurance is provided on these financial statements; 
substantially all disclosures required by GAAP omitted.
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